
Summerville Union High School

Strawberry Route
2023-2024

#4 Bus in Line

(All Times Approximate +/- 5 min)

Morning Stop Time/Location
5:50 Leave the High School
6:40 Strawberry Store
6:45 Pinecrest/Forest Service
6:50 Cold Springs Store
6:58 Sno Bowl
7:00 Slide Inn
7:03 Long Barn School
7:05 Wheeler (Across in Pull out)
7:08 Lakeview/108
7:10 Sierra Village
7:12 Sierra Park/ Muheili
7:14 Mi Wuk Library
7:15 Diamond Jims
7:23 Twain Harte 7/11
7:26 Marquis Dr
7:28 Hunts Rd.
7:40 Arrive at the High School

Afternoon Stop Time/Location
3:10 Leave the High School
3:17 Mono Vista / Starr King
3:22 Hunts Rd. (Dr. Mc Donalds)
3:31 Ponderosa Dr.
3:32 Marquis Dr.
3:34 Twain Harte 7/11
3:37 Twain Harte Mkt
3:47 Diamond Jim's (Back side)
3:48 Muheili /Sierra Park
3:50 Mi Wuk Library
3:52 20680 Chief Fuller
3:57 Sierra Village
4:02 Wheeler
4:05 Long Barn / Long Barn-Sugar Pine Rd.
4:06 Slide Inn
4:05 Sno Bowl
4:20 Cold Springs Market
4:25 Pinecrest/Forest Service

All times Approximate +/-5min


